## AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115-2 OFFERED BY MR. CONAWAY OF TEXAS

Page 32, after line 3, insert the following:

1	(L) Section 3a(68)(A)(i) of the Securities
2	Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C.
3	78c(a)(68)(A)(i)) is amended by striking
4	" $(47)(B)(x)$ " and inserting " $(48)(B)(x)$ ".
5	(M) Section 3C(g)(3)(A)(v) of the Securi-
6	ties Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78c-
7	3(g)(3)(A)(v)) is amended by striking " $1a(10)$ "
8	and inserting "1a(11)".
9	(N) Section 6(g)(5)(B)(i) of the Securities
10	Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C.
11	78f(g)(5)(B)(i) is amended—
12	(i) in subleause (I), by striking
13	"1a(18)(B)(ii)" and inserting
14	"1a(19)(B)(ii)"; and
15	(ii) in subclause (II), by striking
16	"1a(18)" and inserting "1a(19)".
17	(O) Section 15F(h)(5)(A)(i) of the Securi-
18	ties Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78o-
19	10(h)(5)(A)(i) is amended by striking
20	"1a(18)" and inserting "1a(19)".

Page 50, line 21, strike "1a(10)(C)" and insert "1a(11)(C)".

